100m jooks

10,19
10,28
10,34
10,43
10,43
10,48
10,49
10,50
10,52
10,54
(10)
10,56
10,57
10,59
10,60
10,62
10,63
10,66
10,66
10,66
10,66
(20)
10,67
10,68
10,68
10,68
10,68
10,70
10,71
10,72
10,72
10,73
(30)
10,73
10,73
10,74
10,75
10,76
10,78
10,78
10,78
10,78
10,78
(40)
10,78
10,78
10,78
10,79
10,80
10,80
10,81
10,81
10,81
10,81
(50)

+1,5
+1,2
+1,1
+2,0
+2,0
+0,5
+1,1
+0,5
+1,9
+1,9

-0,2

+0,5
-0,1

+1,4
+0,6
+1,8
+1,2
+0,8
+0,6
+1,2

+2,0
+2,0
+1,2
+1,6
-0,3
-0,2

+1,3
+0,4
-2,0

+1,4
+1,1
-0,8
+0,6
+1,6
0,0
+1,8
+2,0
-0,5
-0,2

+1,9
+0,6
+0,9
+0,3
+0,2
+1,9

+1,9
+0,2

Marek Niit

Argo Golberg
Mihhail Urjadnikov
Erki Nool

Richard Pulst
Kristjan Rahnu
Andrei Morozov
Karl Robert Saluri
Andrus Moll

Igor Ivonin

Henri Sool

Timo Tiismaa
Andrus Hamelane
Enn Lilienthal
Martin Vihmann
Rainis Jaansoo
Antti Ldugas
Peeter Tishler
Maidu Laht

Rait Veesalu

Mait Lind
Kristjan Reinaru
Mart Muru
Rasmus Rooks
Tony N6u
Maido Mesipuu
Andrei Nazarov
Taavi Liiv
Kaspar Mesila
Vitali Boiko

Viktor Osseiko
Asko Anipai

Karl Erik Nazarov
Kristjan Rosenberg
Teet Meerits

Aivar Ojastu

lvo Kabelmets
Tanel Soosaar
Garol Parn

Allar Aasma

Tarmo Jallai

Johannes Erm
Hans-Christian Hausenberg
Ken-Mark Minkovski

Priit Soosaar

llja Tumorin

Ramon Lindal

Konstantin Bobrovskihh
Risko Nuuma

Mikk Joorits

09.08.87 KJK Saare
16.12.82 Audentese SK
23.10.59 Tallinna Dinamo
25.06.70 SK West Sport
04.12.91 Audentese SK
29.08.79

05.03.72 SK Unio
06.08.93 KJK Jarvala
09.06.60 Harju Joud
06.07.69 Tallinna Dinamo

04.03.82 SK Altius
30.04.91 SK Altius
08.11.69 JK Hellys
09.09.62 TU

23.08.81 SK Altius
30.09.66 KJS Sakala
30.01.67 Tallinna TR
13.05.67 SK Leksi team
09.07.78 TU SK
25.03.94 SK Altius

10.09.75 TU SK
28.02.89 SK Altius
10.11.89 Kuusalu SK
22.02.92 SK Active TC
28.08.98 Audentese SK
06.07.85 Tartu SS Kalev
09.01.65 Tallinna Kalev
27.05.88 KJK Lounaldvi
23.12.92 Audentese SK
25.06.61 Tallinna Jéud

10.06.61 TU

02.10.89 KJK Ldunaldvi
17.03.99 Audentese SK
16.05.94 EMU SK
08.12.89 KJS Sakala
21.09.61 TRU

08.02.75 Schnelli KIK
03.02.76 KJS Sakala
24.07.79 KJK Visa
01.05.83 Audentese SK

30.01.79 Tartu U. ASK
26.03.98 SK Leksi 44
18.09.98 Tartu SS Kalev
13.10.01 Audentese SK
23.03.73 KJS Sakala
17.03.79 EPMU SK
06.12.55 Tallinna Kalev
20.05.64 Tallinna Dinamo
12.09.79 Tartu SS Kalev
12.02.81 EPMU SK

Koostaja: EKJL statistikakomisjon

Fayetteville
Bydgoszcz
Kiiev
Kuressaare
Rakvere
Arlington
Parnu
Eugene
Tallinn
Tallinn

Tallinn
Tallinn
Parnu
Tallinn
Valga
Leppavirta
Kaunas
Tallinn
Valga
Viljandi

Haapsalu
Rakvere
Valga
Rakvere
Rakvere
Rakvere
Sotsi
Siauliai
Valmiera
Kiiev

Tallinn
Tallinn
Jelgava
Rakvere
Kohila
Tallinn
Tallinn
Haapsalu
Tartu
Tallinn

Kingsville
Rakvere
Parnu
Leiria
Tallinn
Haapsalu
Pori

Riia
Haapsalu
Olofstrém

31.03.12
19.07.03
20.06.84
26.08.95
16.06.12
10.05.02
02.07.92
06.06.18
28.06.85
09.07.88

03.08.03
16.07.16
08.07.95
19.06.90
22.08.02
10.08.97
19.07.86
27.05.93
22.08.02
02.07.13

31.07.99
11.07.06
29.06.09
05.07.11

26.05.18
02.07.06
16.05.87
19.05.06
10.06.17
14.07.86

19.06.90
27.07.13
21.07.18
06.08.16
29.05.07
28.06.84
28.05.94
31.07.99
07.06.01

03.08.03

07.05.04
06.08.16
16.06.18
16.09.17
26.06.95
28.07.01

12.06.82
30.05.87
05.08.00
08.06.02



10,81
10,81
10,81
10,82
10,83
10,83
10,83
10,83
10,84
10,84
(60)
10,84
10,85
10,87
10,87
10,87
10,87
10,88
10,88
10,89
10,90
(70)
10,90
10,90
10,90
10,91
10,91
10,92
10,92
10,93
10,93
10,94
(80)
10,94
10,96
10,96
10,96
10,96
10,97
10,97
10,97
10,98
10,98
(90)
10,98
10,99
10,99
10,99
11,00
11,00
11,00
11,00
11,00
11,00
(100)

+0,2
+1,6
+1,4
+0,9
+1,4
+0,7
+0,2
+1,0

+0,9
+1,5
0,0
+2,0
+1,2
-0,8
+0,9
-0,1
+1,5

+1,9
+0,3
-0,6
+2,0
+1,9
+1,9
+1,2
+0,1
-2,4

+0,6

+0,1
-0,1

+0,6
+0,8
+1,1
+0,1

+1,4

+1,8
0,0
0,0
+0,7
-1,9
+0,1
0,0
+0,7

Andres Raja

Ahti Michelson
Mikk Mihkel Nurges
Kaarel Joevali
Jakob Gorosko
Henrik Kutberg
Markus Leemet
Sten Ander Sepp
Rein Aun

Tiit Pahker

Martin Mannik
Allar Staskevits
Andres Saaremdts
Gert Glikmann
Harald Suurorg
Henri Sai

Margus Jurkatam
Markus Ellisaar
Jakob Ristimets
Aivo Noormets

Sven Puusepp
Revo Kink
Mikk-Mihkel Arro
Ennu Susi
Anatoli Tsvetkov
Jaan Kiik

Raiko Pappel
Taavi Arus
Raido Valdmaa
Margus Kasearu

Mikk Pahapill
Hendrik Leetmae
Elmo Krumm
Henri Manninen
Taavi TSernjavski
Aare Karner
Tauno Koppel

Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee

Jevgeni Jessin
Gunnar Kirsipuu

Juri Naumov
Sergei Ivanov
Maicel Uibo
Eerik Kaljaspolik
Indrek Turi
Taavi Rim

Vitali Uljanov
Rene Oruman
Igor Syunin

Carl Alekand

02.06.82 KJK Ldunaldvi
27.08.84 Nomme KJK
24.12.92 Tartu U. ASK
08.01.90 Audentese SK
03.10.92 Tartu U. ASK
02.11.92 Audentese SK
22.08.93 SK Leksi 44
02.01.98 Audentese SK
05.10.40 TRU

22.12.58 Tallinna Dinamo

26.07.93 KJS Sakala
09.09.88 KJS Sakala
23.03.90 Tartu U. ASK
30.07.90 SK Fortis
11.03.99 Audentese SK
04.12.00 SK Altius
26.02.76 TU SK
14.02.92 Tartu U. ASK
07.07.99 SK Altius
21.04.61 TRU

02.07.72 EPMU SK
27.07.79 Tallinna SS Kalev
28.03.84 KJK Vike

23.12.60 TPI

14.11.95 Audentese SK
17.08.69 Tallinna Kalevi KIK
06.04.97 Tallinna SS Kalev
11.03.78 KJS Sakala
12.07.83 EPMU SK
11.12.58 Tallinna Jéud

18.07.83 Tallinna TU SK
10.03.64 Harju Kalev
06.04.85 SK Active TC
14.07.92 KJK Vike
04.03.95 SK Elite Sport
09.02.54 Tallinna Kalev
17.08.75 Nomme KJK
13.04.95 Pdlva KJK
21.10.57 TRU

16.01.59 Paide J6ud

19.08.80 Nomme KJK
28.07.65 TU

27.12.92 Polva KJK
31.08.95 Parnu Kalevi KJK
30.07.81 Pdlva KJK
24.10.73 Tallinna SS Kalev
06.12.87 Tallinna SS Kalev
07.01.84 Tartu U. ASK
04.12.90 SK Tsefei
02.05.96 Tartu SS Kalev

Gotzis
Tallinn
Viljandi
Rakvere
Viljandi
Tampere
Eugene
Rakvere
Mexico
Budapest

Kohila
Tallinn
Véru
Rakvere
Tallinn
Jelgava
Tallinn
Tallinn
Tallinn
Tartu

Parnu
Haapsalu
Szczecin
Tallinn
Rakvere
Parnu
Tartu/Tamme
Parnu

Tartu
Potsdam

Rakvere
Tartu
Rakvere
Tallinn
Rakvere
Tallinn
Tartu
Valga
Moskva
Tallinn

Haapsalu
Tartu

Athens
Tartu/Tamme
Peking
Tallinn/Kalev
Tallinn/Kalev
Rakvere
Valga
Rakvere

30.05.09
01.08.09
19.07.15
28.07.12
19.07.15
13.05.16
07.06.17
04.07.17
18.10.68
26.06.82

30.06.11

22.07.17
23.08.09
16.06.12
18.06.16
21.07.18
25.06.96
27.07.13
22.07.17
26.08.84

17.08.97
05.08.00
27.06.09
28.06.85
03.07.13
17.08.97
18.05.18
17.07.98
08.06.05
31.05.80

06.08.16
15.09.89
02.07.06
27.07.13
06.08.16
28.06.86
03.09.00
24.05.14
21.07.79
07.09.85

07.07.01
20.05.89
11.04.13
09.06.15
30.08.01
16.06.05
16.06.06
02.07.06
29.06.09
26.06.14



